Municipality of the County of Inverness
For news, cancellations and other information about the COVID-19 please click here.
News

Boil Water Advisory: Broad Cove Banks Road & Sight Point

September 13th, 2019, 1:30pm

Please be informed that the customers of the Inverness (Village) Water System living in the Sight Point area of Broad Cove Banks Road are currently under a boil water advisory as a public health preventative action.

Water will be shut off at 200 Broad Cove Banks Road before 2pm on September 13th, 2019 so that repairs to the infrastructure can take place.

Residents and users are advised to follow preventive measures using water to ensure its safety prior to consumption or use:

  • Bring tap water to a rolling boil and maintain for a minimum of 1-2 minutes
  • Cool water before using for drinking, making ice, washing dishes, brushing teeth and preparing beverages and food.

Please share widely with neighbours, friends, visitors, and members of vulnerable populations such as seniors who may be living alone.

For further information please contact 902-258-5048.

News

More News

Participaper Readership Survey

September 8, 2020

Loading…

NOTICE: Call for Nominations

August 24, 2020

Nomination papers for all candidates contesting the following positions in the October 17th, 2020 Municipal…

NOTICE OF APPLICATION: Port Hood Public Wharf Demolition and Stabilization

August 13, 2020

Canadian Navigable Waters Act The Municipality of the County of Inverness hereby gives notice that…